

**HENDI BV declares that:**
*HENDI BV verklaart dat / erklart dass / déclare que / oświadcza, że / a declarat că / dichiarato che:*

 Itemnr: **658000**

 Type: **Frying spatula PBT**

 Imported by: *Geïmporteerd door / importiert durch / importé par / importowane przez / importata de / importati da:*
**Hendi BV, Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands**
**According Regulation:**
*Volgens verordening / nach Verordnung / suite règlement / jest zgodny z rozporządzeniem / în conformitate cu regulamentul / regolamento secondo:*
**1935/2004/EC**
**10/2011/EU**

Parameter	Conditions	Simulant	Limit	Evaluation
1. Sensory evaluation			≤ 2,5	pass
2. Total migration	2h, 100°C	acetic acid 3%	≤ 10 ±1 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	pass
	3,5h, 60°C	ethanol 95%	≤ 10 ±3 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	pass
	1,5h, 60°C	isooctane	≤ 10 ±3 mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	pass
3. Specific migration of antimony	2h, 100°C	acetic acid 3%	≤ 0,04 mg/L	pass
4. Specific migration of terephthalic acid	2h, 100°C	acetic acid 3%	≤ 2,5 mg/L	pass
5. Specific migration of buylenglycoll	2h, 100°C	acetic acid 3%	≤ 5 mg/L	pass

**\* Condition of use:**

Types of food	User advice
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Aqueous food</li> <li>• Acetic foods</li> <li>• Alcoholic foods</li> <li>• Dairy foods</li> <li>• Fatty foods</li> </ul>	Never leave spatula in a hot pan or pot.

**Spatula does not contain BPA**

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Hendi BV

*Deze verklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van Hendi BV / Diese Erklärung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung von Hendi BV herausgegeben / Cette déclaration est publiée sous la responsabilité de Hendi BV / Niniejsza deklaracja została wydana na wyłączną odpowiedzialność Hendi BV / Această declarație este emisă pe răspunderea exclusivă a Hendi BV / Questa dichiarazione è rilasciata sotto la responsabilità del Hendi BV.*

De Klomp, 13-10-2021


**Hendi b.v.**  
 Innovatielaan 6  
 6745 XW De Klomp  
 The Netherlands  
 kvk 30053484

 R.E. Vooijs  
 Purchasing Manager